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efllclently. Actually tbe Caloric value of ration beiDI li~en to lawans is sliabtJy more thaa that of Officer!. These scales have been laid down in consultation with the hilheat medical authority in the Armed
Porces.

latroductlon of Uaiform Civil Code

209. SHRIMATI GEETA MUKHER.
JEB: Will tbe MIN1STER OF LAW AND
JUSTICE be pleased to state whether Government are contemplating any steps to introduce uniform Civil Code in vie JI of the recent Supreme Court judgment on tbe question of maintenance to a Muslim Women in v.blch tbe necessity of such a measure was emphasized ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN 'THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
(SHRI H. R. BHARADWAJ): No SIr.
The framing of uniform civil code involv( s changes in the personal Jaws applicable to minority communities. It is the policy of the Government not to undertake any amendments in the personal laws relating to minority communities unless the initiative therefor comes from thelflselves

(Translation]

SettlDl up or UHF and Electrooic TeJepbone Extb8nge at Pithoragarh (Uttar Pradeflh)

210. SHRI HARISH RAWAT: Will the ~inister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

<al whether any lite has been finaUy selected for the setting up of UHF aDd Electronic Telephone Exchange at Pitbora larh in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if not, where does the matter stand;

(c) if answer to part (a) be in affirma ..
tive, whether there is need for construction of a link road for the proposed sire at a cost of as. 4 lakbs ;

(d) whether administrative and financial sanction would be given (or the construction of the link road 10 that the above exchange could be set up at the proposed sit. ; and

(e) tho time by which It woUld be dODe? .

THE MINISTER OF STATE QF. THB
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(IHal ~A~ NJW 1\$ MJI\PHA): Ca) ye,.
IIf, . ',. J

. "

(b) Does not apply.

(c) Yes, Sir. Cost or Rs. 4 lath. bal been iutimated by the State p. W. D. to the District Authorities ror tbe constraction of the above road.

(d) Administrative and financial sanction of the above link road is to be liven by the District Authorities.

(e) District Administration is beinl pursued to issue sanction early.

[English]

Athleftments or Defence Ret.eareta
Laborator'es

211. SHRI.DHARAM PAL SINGH
MALIK:

SHRI M. RAGHUMA REDDY I

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that during the last five years over Rs. 400 crOres have been spc:nt on 40 laboratories under the control of the Defence Research and Development Organisation under his Ministry ;

(b) whether the relults achieved at these laboratories are commensurate With the resources s~ent on them;

(c) whether Jt is a fact that severt) projects have beeD languishing sioce seventies;

(d) wif BO the causes thereof; and

(e) whether Government have since enquired into this matter and if so, with what results ?

THE MINISTER OF DBFENCE:
(SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.. A Dumber ot new major weapon systems have been developed and accepted (or introduction into three services.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) ~pf1 (c). Question do Dot arise.

CIa ..... for fJoIaectlaK De,. for D.B.e
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